
Friday, April 27AUCKLAND] Y 650 ke. 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m.
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 26)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

---

London

9.32 With a Smile and a Song
40. 0 Devotions: Mr. & T. Wil-
liams
10.20 For "Mr.
Thunder"

My Lady:

41. O .To Lighten the Task
41.15 Music While You Work
42..0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
4.30°_ Broadcast to Schools
2.0 From Our Library
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
famous Sontata Works: Sonata
in A Major (Schumann)
3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 .Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music
4.45 Children’s Session: The
Storyman: "The Flute Player" |

6.45 Dinner Music (6,15, LON-
DON NEWS)

:7. 0 Local News Service

aj oe
Sports Talk by Gordonutter

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Featuring Andersen Tyrer (Eng-
lish Pianist)
London Philharmonic Orchestra,
‘"Pelleas and Melisande" Suite
(Sibelius)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Moods of Man, refiec-
ted in Poetry and Prose"
Readings by the Rev. G, A.
Naylor
8.20 Studio Recital by Andersen
Tyrer (Etglish. Pianist),"preludeo," ‘‘Anoranza," "Ecos
De. Parranda," | "‘Vascongada,""Marcha Oriental’ (Granados)
8.50 Maggie Teyte ,(soprano),
"Apres .un reve" Faure) "Simes yers avaient. des ailes’’
(Hahn)
8.57 Station Notices9.0 Newereel and War Review
9.25 Howard Barlow and _ the
Calumbia Broadcasting Sym-
phony Orchestra,
Symphony No. 5
("The Reformation’’)
ssohn)
40. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(NZ. AUCKLAND880 kc, 341 m.

in D Major
(Mendel-

5. 0 p.m. tian Music
5.45-6.0 Dance Interlude
7. O- After Dinner Music
8. 0 Variety Show
9. 0 Salon. Music
9.15 Songs of the Islands
9.30 Music from Musical com-edy
10. 0 Light Recitals
10.30 Close down

ZAM AUCKLAND |1250 ke. 240m
=P p-m. Light

Orchestral
Popular Medleys

"4? Popular Vocalists
6.20 Light Popular Items
7. O Orchestral Music
8. 0 Concert
9. 0 Modern Dance Bands and
Songs
10. 0 Close down

2N/ WELLINGTON570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, Fo , 7.45, 8.45a.m. London
News ;

6.15 session

25
10.28 to 10.30

Correspondence School ses-
(see page 26)
Current Ceiling Prices
Morning Star: ' Emanuel
(bass)
Music "While You Work

:Devotional Service
Quiet InterludeTime signals :

10.40 For My Lady: Famous Pia-nists: Josef Lhevinne and Jan
Cherniavsky (Russia)11.0 A.C.E. Talk: "Flower Ar-
rangements"
11.15 Sandy McPherson at’ the
Organ (BBC Show)
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour: Featured
Composers: Chamber Music ofthe Bachs: Trio from "The Musi-
cal Offering"
3. 0 Play of the Week: ‘In LoveWith Youth"
3.28 t0 3.30 imé signals
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 BBC Feature ;4.16 "Tropical Moods": Music
by the Latin-American Orchestra
4.30 Variety
4.45 Children’s session: " Tales
by Uncle Remus" and ‘* LittleMen"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS) :

7. 0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:In Quiet Mood: Music from the
Masters °

7.45 What the American Com-m€ntators Say8.0 Myrtie Guy (mezzo-so-
.- prano),
"Butterfly Wings’ (Phillipps),
"Song of the Little Folk," "]Heard You Singing" (Coates),"Eileen Aroon’ (Brett) (AStudio Recital)
8.12 At Short Notice: Music that
cannot be announced in advance
8.30 "The BBC Brains Trust":
The Speakers: Commander Camp-bell, Jan Masaryk, Edgar Gran-Ville, M.P., Dr, Maleolm Sargent,Dr. C. H. Waddington ‘and Fran-‘cis Meynell, Questionmaster.
Topics include "Is there justi-"fication for the saying ‘There’s
always room at the top’?" "Willair transport ever be able to
compete with ‘land and water
transport in anything but pas-
sengers and valuable merchan-
dise?"’
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreei and War Review
9.39 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 The | Wellington _ CitadelSalvation Army Band (Bandmas-ter: H. H. Neeve, M.C.),"The Redcliffe’ (Hollis), Ex-
cerpt from "Samson" (Handel,arr. Coles), Cornet Solo "‘Heav-enly Rejoicings? (Hedgren),Gems from Haydn (arr, Hawkes),"Southern Australia" (Gujlidge)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: TheWeek’s New Releases «py -Turn-table >

;

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

V7 WELLINGTON840 kc. 357m.
5. 0 p.m. Variety ‘ $%

5.45 Dance Music j £26.15 Dinner Music ¥

7. 0 After. Dinner Music
8. 0 Hawaiian Harmonies
8.15 "Silvester and Bradley"8.30 Revels in Rhythm
8.45 Rhythmic Vocalists
9. 0-10.0 SONATA HOUR:
Beethoven’s Violin and Piano-
forte Sonatas (2): Fritz Kreisler
(violin) and Franz Rupp (piano-forte), Sonata No. 2, in A Major,
Op, 12, No, 2
9.20 Heinrich Schlusnus (bart-
tone), "To Hope" nd9.26 Freiberg (horn) and YellaPessl (piano), Sonata in F, for' Pianoforte and Horn, Op. 179.42 Pau Casals (’cello} and
Miecyslaw Horszowski « (piano),Sonata in C Major, Op. 102)No. 1 .
10. 0 Close of Day
10.30 Close down

~

XVAD) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.

7.0 p.m. Comedyland
7.30 Ye Olde-time Music Hall
7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.25 "Krazy Kapers"
9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall9.20 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor"
9.45... Tempo. di-Valse
10. 0 Close down

27 (3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
8. 0 p.m. Selected Recordings9.0 Big Ben Chimes
9. 1 Concert session
10. 0 Close down

LQ)NAPIER.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 26)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.145 p.m, LONDON NEWS)1.30 broadcast to Schools5. 0 For the Children
0 "Vanity Fair"
. LONDON NEWS
5
Musical Programme

d Station Announcements
"Greyburn of the Salween"
QO After Dinner Music80 Screen Snapshots7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Dance Programme by
Woody Herman and His Orches-tra
9. 0 Ne€wsreel and War Review9.26 ‘Cabaret " (BBC _ pro-gramme)
9.50 "Gus Gray, Newspaper
Correspondent"
10. 0 Close down

AVANT920 ke. 327 m,
7.0 p.m. "Bluey"7.25 Light Music
8. 0 George’ Graves and MylesClifton, "‘The ’Ole in the Road’’
("Seamark")8.10 Starlight: Rawicz and Lan-
dauer (BBC feature)8.24 The Hulbert Brothers: Mod-
ern Colour Poems
8.30 In a Sentimental Mood: (A
BBC Light Orchestral pro-gramme)
8.45 Light Classical Interlude9.1 Grand Opera Excerpts,
State Opera Orchestra: "Martha"
Overture (Flotow)9.48 Musical Miniatures: Ken-
neth Neate (tenor), Charles Gou-
nod (composer)
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
980 ke. 306 m.

7. 0
Pm.
After Dinner Musici930. Varfety. 4: |» oe"8. O A Programme for the Music

ecg
3

"a8, Fred Astaire Entertains9.20 Organ Melodies" ,

9.36 Jim Davidson’s Dandies
10. 0 Close down." °

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 745, 8.45 a.m, London
News

: "is
9. O School ses-
sion (see page 26)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Musical Com-edy Queens: Marie Bremner
(AustraNa) ~
10.30 Devotional Service10.45 . Light "Musie". ~~? i12. 0 Lunch ‘musie (¢12.15- and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools

2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook
245 Rhythm Parade8. 0 Classical Hour: Concertofor ’Cello and Orchestra, Op. 85(Elgar), Beatrice Harrison and

|

the New symphony Orchestraconducted by the Composer4 0 Variety Programme4.39 Light Orchestras4.45 Children’s session6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LONDON NEWS)7. 0 Local News Serviee7.15 "Answering New Zealand"(U.S.A, programme)7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: MadeleineWilicox (contralto),Songs by Brahms: ‘" Love'sTroth," "The Sandyman," "Faintand Fainter Is My Slumber,""The Forge’
What the American Commentators Say8. 0 From the Studio: The Violin Sonatas: Talks on how Socia]History. has Shaped them, illustrated by Maurice Clare, withFrederick Page at the Piano8.20 Patricia Newson (soprano),"The Dreary Steppe," " Lullaby" (Gretchaninoy), "In theSilent Night," "The Soldier’sWife," "Spring Waters" (Rachmaninoff) (from the Studio)43 "Zdrayo": Recordings fromYugoslavia (BBC programme)8.58 Station Notices9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Orchestral Nights: . TheGreat Symphony Orchestra(Guest Artist: Harold Williams)10, 0 Masters in Lighter Mood1120 LONDON NEws11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m.
5. O p.m. Early Evening Music5.45 Tea Dance
6. 0 Concert Time7.0 Light Listening8.0 Strike Up the Band8.25 "Palace of Varieties" (BBCprogramme)9.1 Opera: Highlights from
"‘Tannhauser" (Wagner)9.30 "Life of Cleopatra"9.41 Varied Programme10. 0 Fun Fare
10.30 Close down

PSIZAR) GREYMOUTH940 319 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School session (seepage 26)9.30 Current Ceiling ‘Prices9.32 A.C.E. Talk: "How to Plan
@ Balanced Diet"
10. 0 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
: -15 p.., LONDON NEWS) .1.80 Broadcast to Schools3.-0 Classical Programme :3.30 Miscellaneous Recordings.4.30 Dance Music6. 0 For the Children: "This Isritain: London’ (BBC pro
gramme)6.45 Dinner Music6.0 "America Speaks to NewZealand": Mr. Alvan McAully6.15 LONDON NEWS ry640 The BBC Singers, Songsa Farmhouse ~

7. 0 Marching Along Together7.46 Chief Inspector French’s_

Cases: "The Case of the Hunt.
Ball" (BBC)
7.30 Hit Parade
7.45 What the American Com
mentators Say
8. 0 Sweet and Lovely
8.21 ‘Krazy Kapers"
8.46 Bing and

Towa68 Station notices. O Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 The BBC Theatre Orches
tra, Three English Dances(Quilter) ,, ao

sade
_"Revelry

(Phillips) (BBC
: 9.38. Amazing @Adventureof Ernest Bliss’ .°
10. 0 -Close down --

[AYA DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m.
News
9. 0
sion
9.30
10. 0
10.20
11. 0
Orchestras:
estraOrch

=N
1.15

London

Correspondence School ses
(see page 26)
Current Geiling Prices
A.C.E. Talk: "Soap Making"
Devotional ServieeFor My Lady: Famous
National Symphony

Lunch Musie (12.45 andp.l., LONDON NEWS)Broadcast ‘to SchoolsMusic of the Celts
Music While You WorkOrgan Interlude
New RecordingsClassical HourFeatured work: Symphonic Poem"*Tapiola" (Sibelius)4.45 Children’s session4.50 "The Search for the GoldenBoomerang"’

OOO

Nh

5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON}
gan NEWS)

¥

"Answering New Zealand":Questions about America asked* by\N.Z. Listeners and answeredby prominent people in theU.S.A. Frederick March, IrvingBinnie, John Kieran7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Phil Green and the Studio Orch-estra, "The Dreamer," "HowSweet You Are" (Schwartz)7.34 Leslie Henson and. Fred
Emney, "The German Commis-Sionaire Scene" (Furber)Andre Charlot, Gwen Farrar,Norah Blaney and Edward
Cooper, "French as She isLearnt" (Watling)7.42 Harry Breuer Group, "RedSkin" (Breuer)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Allen Roth Orchestra,"For All Time" (Hughes)8.3 "Itma’; A Tommy HandleyShow
8.32 "Dad and Dave"9. 0 WNewsreel and War Review9.25 Sir Edward Elgar and Lon-don Symphony Orchestra,
"Aubade," ‘The Serious
and "‘Busy-ness" from
dren’s Suite" (Elgar)9.33 Readings by Professor T.D. Adams: A Reader’s Anthology;"Children in Literature"

Doll"
"Chile

don
"Dreaming,"
Suite"
10. 0
vin and his

9.56 Sir Edward Elgar and Lon-
Symphony Orchestra,

"Children’s
(Elgar)
"Melody Cruise: Dick Col-

Music, featuring

from

Martha Maharey10.20
10.45
Dance Music :

"Uncle Sam _ Presents’:U.S. Army, Air Forces Orchestra
(U.S.A. programme)11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20. CLOSE DOWNBy OMAN
5. O p.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. O After Dinner Music8.0 For the Connolsseur
9. 0 Variety
98.30 Dance Music
10. 0 Meditation Music
10.30 Close down

[ay%2 See
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 26)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12..0 Lunch music (12.145 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
5. O Children’s session: "Robine
son .Crusoe"
5.45 Echoes of Hawail
6. 0 Budget of Sport from "The
Sportsman"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 BBC Radio Newsreel]
6.45 After Dinner Music ..7.30 Gardening Talk — Bae!7.45 What the
mentators Say


